Calgary First Mennonite Church		Tuition Assistance Fund Application				
NOTE TO APPLICANT:	Please complete this form and submit it, together with proof of a the Christian Education Ministry, not later than July 31 .					nce from the school, to
NAME:						
FULL MAILING ADDRESS:						
I HAVE SUCCESSFULLY ENROLLED IN:	Canadian Mennonite University					
	Columbia Bible College					
		Conrad Grebel College				
	Associated Mennonite Biblic			al Seminary		
	Other:					
LENGTH OF ENROLLMENT IN THE COMING YEAR:	From:			То:		
I WILL BE STUDYING:			FULL-TIME			PART-TIME
ANNUAL TUITION FEE (EXCLUDING ROOM AND BOARD):						
NAME AND SIGNATURES OF:	PASTOR (Print):			PASTOR (Signature):		
	NON-RELATIVE (Print):			NON-RELATIVE (Signature):		
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE:						
DATE:						



Memo of Understanding Tuition Assistance Fund

1.	The Fund shall be known as the Tuition Assistance Fund.				
2.	The purpose of the Fund is to assist eligible persons with tuition costs at post-secondary Christian schools; preference will be given to schools with a Mennonite perspective (Canadian Mennonite University, Columbia Bible College, Associated Mennonite Biblical Seminary, etc.).				
3.	To be eligible, applicants must be members or adherents of First Mennonite Church, Calgary.				
4.	The Fund is to be established through an annual budget allocation. (Suggested amount is \$3,000.00).				
5.	Unused monies in the Fund at the end of the budget year may be donated to the Mennonite Church Alberta Tuition Assistance Program, or redirected annually according to the wishes of the Congregation.				
6.	 The amount of assistance per student will be determined by: a) The number of applicants approved. b) The tuition costs of the school. (Some adjustment may be made on the basis of varying tuition costs, but all students attending the same institution will get equal amounts.) c) The maximum assistance per student will be \$1,000.00 per annum. d) A further year of assistance will depend on the satisfactory completion of the previous year. 				
7.	Applicants are expected to discuss their plans with the Pastor or the Associate Pastor of First Mennonite Church, and obtain the endorsement of a non-relative member of First Mennonite Church.				
8.	Application must be submitted not later than June 30 th , and must be accompanied by proof of acceptance by the school.				
9.	The Fund is to be administered by the Christian Education Ministry.				